
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5793
ANSWERED ON:29.04.2015
CTET
Muddahanumegowda Shri S.P.

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the total candidates appeared in Central Teacher Eligibility Test (CTET) and qualified during the last three years;

(b) whether there has been a decline in the pass percentage of candidates appeared in CTET over the years;

(c) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; and

(d) the financial assistance given for implementation and functioning of the Centrally Sponsored Scheme of Teacher Education?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a): 47,51,354 candidates appeared and 2,72,253 candidates qualified in Central Teacher Eligibility Test (CTET) during the last three years .

(b): The pass percentage in CTET examination in July, 2013 was 9.29% whereas in February, 2015 the pass percentage was 12.18% .

(c): Does not arise.

(d): Financial assistance is given under the Centrally Sponsored Scheme of Teacher Education for Salary Component, Programmes
& Activities and Infrastructural Development related to Teacher Education Institutions.
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